13-C-00023; Fort Brooke Garage Expansion Joint Replacement Bid Opening; 1:30 P.M. June 11, 2013

																						I
		Approx. Tagarelli Construction, Inc			Foresight Construction Group		Suncoast Restoration and Waterproofing, LLC		Waterproofing Specialist, Inc.		SPC Construction		Restocon Corporation		Voeller Construction		American Restoration, Inc.		Infrastructure Corporation of America		Complete Property Services, Inc.	
Item No. Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.1 Project Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$48,744.00	\$48,744.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 24,697.00	\$24,697.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00		\$2,776.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$13,500.00		\$44,000.00
1.5 Temporary Signage	L.S.	1	\$2,681.00	\$2,681.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,176.00	\$4,176.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$4,311.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00		\$945.00
3.1 Floor Repair - Partial Depth / Shallow	S.F.	40	\$35.50	\$1,420.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$234.80	\$9,392.00	\$64.75	\$2,590.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00		\$5,245.00	\$112.50	\$4,500.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
3.4 Floor Repair - Curbs / Walks	S.F.	10	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$87.50	\$875.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$234.80	\$2,348.00	\$64.75	\$647.50	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$1,510.00	\$112.50	\$1,125.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
3.7 Floor Repair - Concrete Washes	S.F.	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$60.53	\$9,079.50*	\$28.50	\$4,275.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00		\$19,252.00	\$148.00	\$22,200.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
Expansion Joint Preparation - New Wash with 9.2 Block-out	L.F.	120	\$84.00	\$10,080.00	\$240.00	\$28,800.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$180.00	\$21,600.00	\$305.74	\$36,688.80*	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00		\$44,515.00	\$350.00	\$42,000.00	\$135.00	\$16,200.00
9.3 Expansion Joint Preparation - Grind Edges	L.F.	840	\$10.60	\$8,904.00	\$10.00	\$8,400.00	\$8.50	\$7,140.00	\$12.50	\$10,500.00	\$5.79	\$4,863.60 *	\$12.50	\$10,500.00	\$25.00	\$21,000.00		\$5,835.00	\$26.50	\$22,260.00	\$14.50	\$12,180.00
Expansion Joint - Elastomeric Concrete 10.3 Edged	L.F.	2,624	\$48.50	\$127,264.00	\$55.00	\$144,320.00	\$63.00	\$165,312.00	\$67.00	\$175,808.00	\$79.29	\$208,056.96*	\$82.00	\$215,168.00	\$95.00	\$249,280.00		\$226,141.00	\$77.29	\$202,808.96	\$98.00	\$257,152.00
10.5 Expansion Joint - Adhered	L.F.	1,464	\$67.50	\$98,820.00	\$45.00	\$65,880.00	\$110.00	\$161,040.00	\$83.00	\$121,512.00	\$95.00	\$139,080.00	\$105.00	\$153,720.00	\$80.00	\$117,120.00		\$180,292.00	\$56.75	\$83,082.00	\$114.00	\$166,896.00
11.2 Repair Crack / Joint Sealant	L.F.	3,320	\$4.00	\$13,280.00	\$6.00	\$19,920.00	\$3.50	\$11,620.00	\$5.25	\$17,430.00	\$8.85	\$29,382.00*	\$17.50	\$58,100.00	\$4.00	\$13,280.00		\$15,484.00	\$20.65	\$68,558.00	\$8.00	\$26,560.00
11.7 Cove Sealant	L.F.	550	\$3.90	\$2,145.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$3.50	\$1,925.00	\$5.25	\$2,887.50	\$8.37	\$4,603.50 *	\$12.35	\$6,792.50	\$4.00	\$2,200.00		\$2,618.00	\$15.30	\$8,415.00	\$7.50	\$4,125.00
40.1 Shear Transfer Connections	Set of 2 Angles	120	\$278.00	\$33,360.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$260.00	\$31,200.00	\$525.00	\$63,000.00	\$97.83	\$11,739.60*	\$335.00	\$40,200.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00		\$67,113.00	\$1,057.00	\$126,840.00	\$460.00	\$55,200.00
50 Contingency	LS	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
			TOTAL	\$408,838.00	TOTAL	\$415,570.00	TOTAL	\$481,462.00	TOTAL	\$489,837.50	TOTAL	\$538,106.96	TOTAL	\$584,093.00	TOTAL	\$615,380.00	TOTAL	\$629,092.00	TOTAL	\$650,413.96	TOTAL	\$655,108.00
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Admir	istration																					
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggreved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4.30 P.M., five (3) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.							Bids Received By:	Jim Greiner, P.														
				City of Tampa - Contract Administration Dec				stration Departr	nent											I		
		306 E. Jackson Street - 4N																				
							Tampa, FL 33602															